Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael K DEMPSEY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Radianse, Inc Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Sheet Address:
Execution Date(s). April 28, 2005 X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	City Lawrence State Massachusetts Country United States of America Zip 01843 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/970193 Additional numbers attached?	B Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malted: Name. Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt SEW-009 Street Address: 28 State Street	6. Total number of applications and patients involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Boston	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Anthony A. Laurentano
Anthony A. Laurentano - 38,220 Name of Person Signing	May 5, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
I hereby certify that this correspondence is peing facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995 at MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the uS Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below Dated: May 5, 2005 Signature (Anthony A Lauremano)	

PATENT

5/03/2005 15:05

9789749337

RADIANSE

PAGE 82

T-631 P.05/06 F-678

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Michael K. DEMPSEY, of Westford, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Radianse, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 439 South Union Street, Suite 401, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, as ign and transfer unto said

Radianse, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PEAK PICKING IN LOCATION SYSTEMS

described in an	application
Executed t	y me of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	
X Application	No. 10/970,193, filed on October 20, 2004
This application	claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional	Application No. 60/512935, filed on October 20, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016191 FRAME: 0636